

COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA

Office of the Governor

Janet Vestal Polarek Secretary of the Commonwealth

February 18, 2011

TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF VIRGINIA:

Pursuant to Sections 2.2-107 and 2.2-406 of the *Code of Virginia*, I am reporting the list of gubernatorial appointments to agencies, boards, commissions, and councils. Please do not hesitate to contact me if I can be of any assistance as you review these appointments.

Sincerely,

Janet Vestal Polarek

Secretary of the Commonwealth

anet V. Polarek

cc: The Honorable Bruce Jamerson
The Honorable Susan Clarke Schaar
The Honorable Mark Cole
The Honorable Janet Howell
Mary Spain

COMMERCE AND TRADE

Virginia Racing Commission

J. Sargeant Reynolds, Jr., 6641 West Broad Street, Richmond, Virginia 23230, Member appointed February 17, 2011, for a term of four years beginning January 1, 2011, and ending December 31, 2015, to succeed Peter Burnett.